

Livingston City Commission Agenda

May 05, 2020 5:30 PM Via: Zoom Video Conference Meeting ID 849 8630 3553 | Password 258700

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84986303553?pwd=d1hGcExOSVBuZUQrZWVQSXdoU0Rhdz09

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Moment of Silence

### 5. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

6. Consent Items

Α.	APPROVE MINUTES FROM APRIL 14, 2020, REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING	. PG. 5
В.	APPROVE MINUTES FROM APRIL 28, 2020 SPECIAL CITY COMMISSION MEETING.	PG. 8
C.	RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 4/1/2020-04/15/2020.	PG. 11
D.	JUDGES MONTHLY REPORT MARCH 2020.	PG. 18
E.	MARCH 2020 PLEDGED SECURITIES.	PG. 20
F.	APPROVE LBID BOARD'S RECOMMENDATION TO APPOINT DALE SEXTON TO BOARD.	SERVE ON PG. 24

7. Proclamations

A. 2020 NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK PROCLAMATION. PG. 27

- 8. Scheduled Public Comment
- 9. Public Hearings
- 10. Ordinances
- 11. Resolutions
  - A. RESOLUTION NO. 4895: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AND SUBMIT A TSEP GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE MONTANA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LINE FOR THE LIVINGSTON CIVIC CENTER AND PARKS. PG. 29
- 12. Action Items
- 13. City Manager Comment

## 14. City Commission Comments

15. Adjournment

# Calendar of Events



CALENDAR MONTH MAY CALENDAR YEAR 2020

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	26 2	7 28	29	30	1	2
	3	4 5 City Commission Meeting via Zoom 5:30 p.m.		7	8	9
	10 1		13	14	15	16
	17 1	8 19 City Commission Meeting 5:30 p.m.	20	21	22	23
	24 2 Memorial Day City Offices and Facilitie Closed		27	28	29	30

## News/Announcements:

In response to Governor Bullock's phased reopening plan, Park County and the City of Livingston will take the following actions beginning Monday, 27 Apr:

**27 Apr** City Finance, Public Works, and Recreation Offices will open with social distancing restrictions. McNair Gravity Park will be opened – social distancing is required to the greatest extent possible.

**4 May** Expected re-opening of the City/County Building to allow courts gradual re-opening.

Businesses will be expected to follow the Governor's Guidelines which can be found here:

https://park-county-coronavirus-response-parkcounty.hub.arcgis.com/pages/phaseone

#### Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
  contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.